
Lakeland University (0-3 , 0-1) -vs- Wisconsin Lutheran (1-2 , 1-0)
9/17/2022 at Wauwatosa, Wis. (Raabe Stadium)

 
 

 
Scoring Summary

Kickoff Time: 5:59 pm   End of Game: 8:48 pm   Duration: 2:49
Referee: Ligocki,Benjami   Line Judge: Dejewski,Dave   Side Judge: Neibauer,Gary   Umpire: Shelton,Dwight
Back Judge: Humm,John   Score Keeper:    Linesman: Diplaris,Vince   Field Judge: Schramm,Aaron
Temperature: 80   Weather: Cloudy

Date: 9/17/2022
Site: Wauwatosa, Wis. (Raabe Stadium)
Attendance: 756

Score By Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
LUFB 14 7 0 0 21
WLCFB 10 6 3 6 25

Qtr Time Scoring Play LUFB WLCFB
1st 10:44 LUFB - Bevly, Jatron 9 yd run (LoBianco kick), 9 plays, 47 yards, TOP 2:45 7 0
1st 07:44 WLCFB - Ortega, Arnulfo 31 yd field goal 8 plays, 81 yards, TOP 2:53 7 3
1st 04:52 LUFB - Bevly, Jatron 5 yd run (LoBianco kick), 10 plays, 57 yards, TOP 2:52 14 3

1st 01:55
WLCFB - Schneider, C. 18 yd pass from Davis, Matthew (Ortega, Arnulfo kick) 5 plays, 70 yards,
TOP 2:49 14 10

2nd 08:53 WLCFB - Ortega, Arnulfo 34 yd field goal 11 plays, 57 yards, TOP 6:03 14 13
2nd 04:35 LUFB - Bevly, Jatron 2 yd run (LoBianco kick), 13 plays, 75 yards, TOP 4:18 21 13
2nd 00:08 WLCFB - Ortega, Arnulfo 46 yd field goal 12 plays, 35 yards, TOP 4:19 21 16
3rd 06:10 WLCFB - Ortega, Arnulfo 29 yd field goal 11 plays, 76 yards, TOP 5:13 21 19

4th 08:59
WLCFB - Schneider, C. 74 yd pass from Davis, Matthew (Davis, Matthew pass intercepted) 3 plays,
78 yards, TOP 0:56 21 25



Team Statistics LUFB WLCFB
FIRST DOWNS 23 21
    Rushing 17 8
    Passing 4 11
    Penalty 2 2
NET YARDS RUSHING 305 186
    Attempts 62 39
    Avg. Per Rush 4.9 4.8
    Rushing TDs 3 0
    Yards Gained 321 200
    Yds. Lost 16 14
NET YARDS Passing 117 309
    Comp. - Att. - Int. 11-30-1 19-28-0
    Avg. / Att. 3.9 11.0
    Avg. / Comp. 10.6 16.3
    TDs 0 2
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 422 495
    Plays 92 67
    Avg. / Play 4.6 7.4
    Fumbles - Lost 2-0 0-0
    Penalties - Yards 11-84 10-97
PUNTS-YARDS 2-71 3-131
    Avg. / Punt 35.5 43.7
    Net / Punt 35.5 37.3
    Inside 20 0 1
    50+ Yards 0 2
    Touchbacks 0 1
    Fair Catch 1 0
KICKOFFS-YARDS 4-222 7-278
    Avg. Yards / Kickoff 55.5 39.7
    Net Yards / Kickoff 41.0 32.0
    Touchbacks 0 2
    Fair Catch 0 0
RETURNS
    Punt: Total - Yards - TDs 1--1-0 0-0-0
    Punt: Avg. / Return -1.0 0
    Kickoff: Total - Yards - TDs 4-14-0 4-58-0
    Kickoff: Avg. / Return 3.5 14.5
    INT: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 1-0-0
    Fumble: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 0-0-0
MISCELLANEOUS
    Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
    Possession Time 27:19 32:41
        1st Quarter 7:32 7:28
        2nd Quarter 4:30 10:30
        3rd Quarter 7:08 7:52
        4th Quarter 8:09 6:51
    3rd Down Conversions 8 of 21 7 of 15
    4th Down Conversions 5 of 10 0 of 1
    Red-Zone Scores-Chances 3-5 4-5
        Touchdowns 3-5 1-5
        Field Goals 0-5 3-5
    Sacks: Total - Yards 1-9 1-3
    PAT: Total - Made 3-3 1-1
    Field Goals: Total - Made 0-0 4-4



Individual Offense
 
 

Lakeland University Wisconsin Lutheran

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Michael, Robby 11 30 117 0 1 25 1
Totals 11 30 117 0 1 25 1

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Davis, Matthew 19 28 309 2 0 74 1
Totals 19 28 309 2 0 74 1

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Bevly, Jatron 34 142 1 141 3 13 4.1
Michael, Robby 17 139 8 131 0 31 7.7
Harris, Devon 8 34 6 28 0 15 3.5
Evans, Elmonzeo 2 6 1 5 0 6 2.5
TEAM 1 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Totals 62 321 16 305 3 31 4.9

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Parbs, Justin 23 119 2 117 0 40 5.1
Davis, Matthew 8 57 9 48 0 15 6.0
Harris, Jalen 6 24 0 24 0 6 4.0
TEAM 2 0 3 -3 0 0 -1.5
Totals 39 200 14 186 0 40 4.8

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Martin, Devin 4 39 0 13
Bevly, Jatron 3 39 0 25
Brown, Damarious 2 24 0 13
Harris, Devon 1 10 0 10
Besaw, Caleb 1 5 0 5
Totals 11 117 0 25

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Schneider, Carter 5 138 2 74
Murillo, Javier 4 68 0 36
Green, Trevion 4 57 0 33
Jewell, Jordan 5 49 0 17
Parbs, Justin 1 -3 0 0
Totals 19 309 2 74

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
LoBianco, Payton 2 71 35.5 40 0 0 0
Totals 2 71 35.5 40 0 0 0

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Mears, Drew 3 131 43.7 51 1 1 2
Totals 3 131 43.7 51 1 1 2

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Allen, Krystian 1 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Maynes, Gabriel 0 0 0 3 14 11 0 0 0
Besaw, Caleb 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Total 1 -1 0 4 14 11 0 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Jewell, Jordan 0 0 0 3 55 25 0 0 0
Schneider, Carter 0 0 0 1 3 3 0 0 0
Martin, Connor 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Total 0 0 0 4 58 25 1 0 0

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
No data to report.

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
Ortega, Arnulfo 1st 07:44 31 GOOD
Ortega, Arnulfo 2nd 08:53 34 GOOD
Ortega, Arnulfo 2nd 00:08 46 GOOD
Ortega, Arnulfo 3rd 06:10 29 GOOD

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
LoBianco, Payton 4 222 0 0 55.0

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Ortega, Arnulfo 6 269 2 0 44.0
Ziegler, Anthony 1 9 0 0 9.0



Individual Defensive
 
 
Lakeland University Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
McMahon, Justin 6 1 7 1.0/3 —/— — —/— - — — —
Wilder, Jayson 5 1 6 1.0/4 —/— — —/— - — — —
Cardiel, Andrew 4 2 6 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Tarver, Jayden 5 1 6 1.0/2 —/— — —/— - — — —
Kobe, Charles 4 1 5 1.0/1 —/— — —/— - 2 — —
Glogowski, Matt 5 — 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Randle, Quintrell 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Townsend, Leondre 1 2 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Leclaire, Jake 3 — 3 1.0/9 1.0/9 — —/— - — — —
Diaz, Agustin 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Olivera, Braedon 3 — 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Collins, Markese 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Lopez, Xavier — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Wojta, Bryce — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Roquist-Wallace, V. 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Evans, Elmonzeo 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Wilson, Quinton — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Ozols, Karlis 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 45 16 61.0 5.0/19 1.0/9 — —/— - 2 — —

Wisconsin Lutheran Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Castillo, Ty 13 2 15 3.0/4 —/— — —/— - — — —
Goodwin, Savon 7 4 11 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Morgan, Gabe 6 1 7 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Kubacki, Kyle 5 2 7 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Antczak, Jake 5 1 6 1.0/4 —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Martin, Connor 5 — 5 —/— —/— 1 —/— 1-0 1 — —
Simmons, Chad 3 2 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Thomas, Jordan 2 1 3 1.0/4 —/— — —/— - — — —
Windham, Jaren 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jegerlehner, Brevin 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Gordon, Malik 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Davenport, Daniel 2 — 2 1.0/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Grisell, Wyatt 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Allen, Xavion 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Voeller, Seth — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Tijerina, Kaedon 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Geiken, Cade 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Tavarez, Alan 1 — 1 1.0/3 1.0/3 — —/— - — — —
Totals 58 16 74.0 7.0/16 1.0/3 1 —/— 1-0 3 — —



Drive Chart
 
 
Lakeland University

Wisconsin Lutheran

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st WLCFB47 13:29 PUNT WLCFB00 10:44 TD 9-47 2:45
1st LUFB43 07:44 KO WLCFB00 04:52 TD 10-57 2:52
1st LUFB38 01:55 KO WLCFB26 14:56 DOWNS 7-36 1:59
2nd LUFB25 08:53 KO WLCFB00 04:35 TD 13-75 4:18
2nd LUFB25 00:08 KO LUFB25 00:00 HALF 1-0 0:08
3rd WLCFB44 15:00 KO WLCFB12 11:23 DOWNS 11-32 3:37
3rd LUFB10 06:04 KO LUFB12 05:23 PUNT 3-2 0:41
3rd LUFB19 02:44 DOWNS WLCFB43 14:56 DOWNS 11-38 2:48
4th LUFB20 12:46 PUNT LUFB38 09:55 PUNT 7-18 2:51
4th LUFB35 08:52 KO WLCFB19 05:24 INT 12-46 3:28
4th LUFB12 02:27 PUNT LUFB48 00:48 DOWNS 8-36 1:39

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st WLCFB25 14:55 KO WLCFB31 13:29 PUNT 3-6 1:26
1st WLCFB05 10:37 KO LUFB14 07:44 FG 8-81 2:53
1st WLCFB30 04:44 KO LUFB00 01:55 TD 5-70 2:49
2nd WLCFB26 14:56 DOWNS LUFB17 08:53 FG 11-57 6:03
2nd WLCFB36 04:27 KO LUFB29 00:08 FG 12-35 4:19
3rd WLCFB12 11:23 DOWNS LUFB12 06:10 FG 11-76 5:13
3rd LUFB43 05:23 PUNT LUFB19 02:44 DOWNS 6-24 2:39
4th WLCFB43 14:56 DOWNS WLCFB49 12:46 PUNT 3-6 2:10
4th WLCFB22 09:55 PUNT LUFB00 08:59 TD 3-78 0:56
4th WLCFB03 05:24 INT WLCFB38 02:27 PUNT 7-35 2:57
4th LUFB48 00:48 DOWNS WLCFB49 00:00 HALF 2-(-3) 0:48



Play By Play
 
 

Start of 1st Half
Lakeland wins toss and defers WLC will receiveLAK will defend South end-zone. Start of 1st quarter, clock 15:00, LUFB ball on LUFB35.
LoBianco kickoff 53 yards to the WLCFB12, Jewell, Jordan return 13 yards to the WLCFB25 (Glogowski). 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Wisconsin Lutheran at 14:55
1st and 10 at WLCFB25 WISCONSIN LUTHERAN drive start at 14:55.
1st and 10 at WLCFB25 Parbs, Justin rush over left end for 1 yard to the WLCFB26 (McMahon, Justin;Randle).
2nd and 9 at WLCFB26 Davis, Matthew RE pass incomplete to Jewell, Jordan, PENALTY LUFB offside defense (Roquist-Wallace) 5 yards

to the WLCFB31, NO PLAY.
2nd and 4 at WLCFB31 2nd and 4.
2nd and 4 at WLCFB31 Davis, Matthew RE pass incomplete to Murillo, Javier.
3rd and 4 at WLCFB31 Parbs, Justin rush over left end for no gain to the WLCFB31, out-of-bounds (Wilder, Jayson).
4th and 4 at WLCFB31 Mears, Drew punt 30 yards to the LUFB39, Allen, Krystian return 0 yards to the LUFB39, fumble by Allen,

Krystian recovered by LUFB Allen, Krystian at LUFB38, PENALTY WLCFB kick catching interference (Schneider,
C.) 15 yards to the WLCFB47.

Total 3 plays, 6 yardsTime of Possession: 1:26

Lakeland University at 14:55
1st and 10 at WLCFB47 1st and 10.
1st and 10 at WLCFB47 LUFB ball on WLCFB47.
1st and 10 at WLCFB47 LAKELAND UNIVERSITY drive start at 13:29.
1st and 10 at WLCFB47 Bevly, Jatron rush over right end for 2 yards to the WLCFB45 (Kubacki, Kyle).
2nd and 8 at WLCFB45 Michael, Robby LE pass complete to Bevly, Jatron for 5 yards to the WLCFB40 (Morgan, Gabe).
3rd and 3 at WLCFB40 Michael, Robby rush up middle for 2 yards to the WLCFB38 (Goodwin, Savon;Castillo, Ty).
4th and 1 at WLCFB38 Bevly, Jatron rush up middle for 6 yards to the WLCFB32, 1ST DOWN LUFB (Castillo, Ty).
1st and 10 at WLCFB32 Michael, Robby middle pass incomplete to Crawford, Chris.
2nd and 10 at WLCFB32 Bevly, Jatron rush over left end for 2 yards to the WLCFB30 (Morgan, Gabe).
3rd and 8 at WLCFB30 Michael, Robby rush over right end for 21 yards to the WLCFB9, 1ST DOWN LUFB, out-of-bounds (Grisell,

Wyatt).
1st and GOAL at WLCFB09 PENALTY LUFB false start (Besaw, Caleb) 5 yards to the WLCFB14.
1st and GOAL at WLCFB14 1st and 14.
1st and GOAL at WLCFB14 Bevly, Jatron rush up middle for 5 yards to the WLCFB9 (Goodwin, Savon).
2nd and GOAL at WLCFB09 Bevly, Jatron rush up middle for 9 yards to the WLCFB0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 10:44.
1st and GOAL at WLCFB03 LoBianco kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at LUFB35 LoBianco kickoff 63 yards to the WLCFB2, Schneider, C. return 3 yards to the WLCFB5 (Collins).
Total 9 plays, 47 yardsTime of Possession: 2:45

Lakeland University 7-0 Wisconsin Lutheran

Wisconsin Lutheran at 10:37
1st and 10 at WLCFB05 WISCONSIN LUTHERAN drive start at 10:37.
1st and 10 at WLCFB05 Parbs, Justin rush over right end for 5 yards to the WLCFB10 (Kobe, Charles).
2nd and 5 at WLCFB10 PENALTY LUFB encroachment (Leclaire, Jake) 5 yards to the WLCFB15, 1ST DOWN WLCFB.
1st and 10 at WLCFB15 1st and 10.
1st and 10 at WLCFB15 Davis, Matthew LE pass complete to Green, Trevion for 33 yards to the WLCFB48, 1ST DOWN WLCFB (Cardiel,

Andrew).
1st and 10 at WLCFB48 Parbs, Justin rush up middle for loss of 1 yard to the WLCFB47.
2nd and 11 at WLCFB47 Davis, Matthew middle pass complete to Murillo, Javier for 36 yards to the LUFB17, 1ST DOWN WLCFB.
1st and 10 at LUFB17 Davis, Matthew middle pass incomplete to Jewell, Jordan (Kobe, Charles).
2nd and 10 at LUFB17 Davis, Matthew RE pass complete to Jewell, Jordan for 8 yards to the LUFB9 (McMahon, Justin).
3rd and 2 at LUFB09 PENALTY WLCFB false start (Jewell, Jordan) 5 yards to the LUFB14.
3rd and 7 at LUFB14 3rd and 7.
3rd and 7 at LUFB14 Davis, Matthew RE pass incomplete to Jewell, Jordan (Kobe, Charles).
4th and 7 at LUFB14 Timeout Wisconsin Lutheran, clock 07:50.
4th and 7 at LUFB14 Ortega, Arnulfo field goal attempt from 31 GOOD, clock 07:44.
1st and GOAL at WLCFB35 Ortega, Arnulfo kickoff 22 yards to the LUFB43, fair catch by Brown, D..
Total 8 plays, 81 yardsTime of Possession: 2:53

Lakeland University 7-3 Wisconsin Lutheran

Lakeland University at 07:44
1st and 10 at LUFB43 LAKELAND UNIVERSITY drive start at 07:44.
1st and 10 at LUFB43 Michael, Robby RE pass complete to Bevly, Jatron for 9 yards to the WLCFB48 (Morgan, Gabe).
2nd and 1 at WLCFB48 Bevly, Jatron rush up middle for 8 yards to the WLCFB40, 1ST DOWN LUFB (Castillo, Ty).
1st and 10 at WLCFB40 Bevly, Jatron rush up middle for 2 yards to the WLCFB38 (Goodwin, Savon;Antczak, Jake).
2nd and 8 at WLCFB38 Michael, Robby rush over right end for 18 yards to the WLCFB20, 1ST DOWN LUFB (Goodwin, Savon).
1st and 10 at WLCFB20 Evans, Elmonzeo rush over left end for 6 yards to the WLCFB14 (Kubacki, Kyle).



2nd and 4 at WLCFB14 Evans, Elmonzeo rush up middle for loss of 1 yard to the WLCFB15 (Davenport, D.).
3rd and 5 at WLCFB15 Michael, Robby RE pass incomplete to Evans, Elmonzeo.
4th and 5 at WLCFB15 Bevly, Jatron rush over right end for 5 yards to the WLCFB10, 1ST DOWN LUFB, out-of-bounds.
1st and GOAL at WLCFB10 Michael, Robby LE pass complete to Besaw, Caleb for 5 yards to the WLCFB5 (Martin, Connor).
2nd and GOAL at WLCFB05 Bevly, Jatron rush up middle for 5 yards to the WLCFB0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 04:52.
1st and GOAL at WLCFB03 LoBianco kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at LUFB35 LoBianco kickoff 60 yards to the WLCFB5, Jewell, Jordan return 25 yards to the WLCFB30 (Tarver,

Jayden;Townsend).
Total 10 plays, 57 yardsTime of Possession: 2:52

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

Lakeland University 14-3 Wisconsin Lutheran

Wisconsin Lutheran at 04:44
1st and 10 at WLCFB30 WISCONSIN LUTHERAN drive start at 04:44.
1st and 10 at WLCFB30 Davis, Matthew LE pass complete to Jewell, Jordan for 10 yards to the WLCFB40, 1ST DOWN WLCFB (Randle).
1st and 10 at WLCFB40 Parbs, Justin rush over right end for 12 yards to the LUFB48, 1ST DOWN WLCFB (Diaz, Agustin).
1st and 10 at LUFB48 PENALTY WLCFB false start (Towns, Davion) 5 yards to the WLCFB47.
1st and 15 at WLCFB47 1st and 15.
1st and 15 at WLCFB47 Davis, Matthew LE pass complete to Murillo, Javier for 30 yards to the LUFB23, 1ST DOWN WLCFB (McMahon,

Justin).
1st and 10 at LUFB23 Davis, Matthew RE pass complete to Jewell, Jordan for 5 yards to the LUFB18 (Wilder, Jayson;Kobe, Charles).
2nd and 5 at LUFB18 Davis, Matthew LE pass complete to Schneider, C. for 18 yards to the LUFB0, 1ST DOWN WLCFB, TOUCHDOWN,

clock 01:55.
1st and GOAL at LUFB03 Ortega, Arnulfo kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at WLCFB35 Ortega, Arnulfo kickoff 27 yards to the LUFB38, Maynes, Gabriel return 0 yards to the LUFB38.
Total 5 plays, 70 yardsTime of Possession: 2:49

Lakeland University 14-10 Wisconsin Lutheran

Lakeland University at 01:55
1st and 10 at LUFB38 LAKELAND UNIVERSITY drive start at 01:55.
1st and 10 at LUFB38 Harris, Devon rush over right end for 4 yards to the LUFB42 (Antczak, Jake).
2nd and 6 at LUFB42 Michael, Robby LE pass complete to Harris, Devon for 10 yards to the WLCFB48, 1ST DOWN LUFB (Goodwin,

Savon).
1st and 10 at WLCFB48 Harris, Devon rush over left end for 15 yards to the WLCFB33, 1ST DOWN LUFB (Antczak, Jake).
1st and 10 at WLCFB33 Michael, Robby rush over right end for 1 yard to the WLCFB32 (Simmons, Chad).
2nd and 9 at WLCFB32 Bevly, Jatron rush up middle for 3 yards to the WLCFB29 (Davenport, D.).
3rd and 6 at WLCFB29 Bevly, Jatron rush up middle for 3 yards to the WLCFB26 (Thomas, Jordan), clock 00:00.

Start of Quarter #2
4th and 3 at WLCFB26 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
4th and 3 at WLCFB26 Bevly, Jatron rush up middle for no gain to the WLCFB26 (Castillo, Ty).
Total 7 plays, 36 yardsTime of Possession: 1:59

Wisconsin Lutheran at 14:56
1st and 10 at WLCFB26 WISCONSIN LUTHERAN drive start at 14:56.
1st and 10 at WLCFB26 Davis, Matthew LE pass complete to Murillo, Javier for 6 yards to the WLCFB32 (McMahon, Justin).
2nd and 4 at WLCFB32 Parbs, Justin rush up middle for 5 yards to the WLCFB37, 1ST DOWN WLCFB (Diaz, Agustin).
1st and 10 at WLCFB37 Timeout Wisconsin Lutheran, clock 13:34.
1st and 10 at WLCFB37 Davis, Matthew LE pass complete to Jewell, Jordan for 9 yards to the WLCFB46 (Tarver, Jayden).
2nd and 1 at WLCFB46 Davis, Matthew RE pass incomplete to Murillo, Javier.
3rd and 1 at WLCFB46 Parbs, Justin rush over right end for 6 yards to the LUFB48, 1ST DOWN WLCFB (McMahon, Justin).
1st and 10 at LUFB48 Davis, Matthew middle pass complete to Schneider, C. for 17 yards to the LUFB31, 1ST DOWN WLCFB (Tarver,

Jayden).
1st and 10 at LUFB31 Davis, Matthew RE pass complete to Schneider, C. for 18 yards to the LUFB13, 1ST DOWN WLCFB (Tarver,

Jayden).
1st and 10 at LUFB13 Parbs, Justin rush over left end for 8 yards to the LUFB5 (Tarver, Jayden).
2nd and 2 at LUFB05 Davis, Matthew RE pass incomplete to Schneider, C., PENALTY WLCFB holding (Forman, Jaxson) 10 yards to the

LUFB15, NO PLAY.
2nd and 12 at LUFB15 2nd and 12.
2nd and 12 at LUFB15 Parbs, Justin rush over right end for 2 yards to the LUFB13 (Kobe, Charles), PENALTY WLCFB personal foul

(Green, Trevion) 15 yards to the LUFB30, NO PLAY.
2nd and 27 at LUFB30 2nd and 27.
2nd and 27 at LUFB30 Davis, Matthew RE pass complete to Parbs, Justin for loss of 3 yards to the LUFB33 (McMahon, Justin).
3rd and 30 at LUFB33 Davis, Matthew middle pass complete to Green, Trevion for 16 yards to the LUFB17 (Cardiel, Andrew).
4th and 14 at LUFB17 Ortega, Arnulfo field goal attempt from 34 GOOD, clock 08:53.
1st and GOAL at WLCFB35 Ortega, Arnulfo kickoff 65 yards to the LUFB0, touchback.
Total 11 plays, 57 yardsTime of Possession: 6:03

Lakeland University 14-13 Wisconsin Lutheran



 

 
 

 
 

 
Start of 2nd Half

Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00, WLCFB ball on WLCFB35. Ziegler, A. kickoff 9 yards to the WLCFB44, Besaw, Caleb return 0 yards to the
WLCFB44. 
 
 
 

Lakeland University at 08:53
1st and 10 at LUFB25 LAKELAND UNIVERSITY drive start at 08:53.
1st and 10 at LUFB25 Bevly, Jatron rush up middle for loss of 1 yard to the LUFB24 (Castillo, Ty).
2nd and 11 at LUFB24 Michael, Robby rush over right end for 4 yards to the LUFB28, out-of-bounds.
3rd and 7 at LUFB28 Michael, Robby RE pass incomplete to Crawford, Chris.
4th and 7 at LUFB28 Michael, Robby LE pass complete to Martin, Devin for 13 yards to the LUFB41, 1ST DOWN LUFB (Martin,

Connor).
1st and 10 at LUFB41 Bevly, Jatron rush up middle for 2 yards to the LUFB43 (Castillo, Ty).
2nd and 8 at LUFB43 Bevly, Jatron rush over right end for 1 yard to the LUFB44 (Morgan, Gabe;Castillo, Ty).
3rd and 7 at LUFB44 Michael, Robby rush up middle for 31 yards to the WLCFB25, 1ST DOWN LUFB, out-of-bounds (Morgan, Gabe).
1st and 10 at WLCFB25 PENALTY LUFB false start (Jones, Jeremiah) 5 yards to the WLCFB30, PENALTY LUFB unsportsmanlike conduct

(Bergene, Dustin) 15 yards to the WLCFB45, PENALTY LUFB unsportsmanlike conduct (Bergene, Dustin) 15 yards
to the LUFB40.

1st and 45 at LUFB40 1st and 45.
1st and 45 at LUFB40 Michael, Robby RE pass incomplete to Thomas, Xaviar (Martin, Connor).
2nd and 45 at LUFB40 Bevly, Jatron rush over right end for 13 yards to the WLCFB47, out-of-bounds.
3rd and 32 at WLCFB47 Michael, Robby middle pass complete to Brown, D. for 13 yards to the WLCFB34.
4th and 19 at WLCFB34 Michael, Robby LE pass incomplete to Brown, D., PENALTY WLCFB pass interference (Morgan, Gabe) 15 yards to

the WLCFB19, 1ST DOWN LUFB, NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at WLCFB19 1st and 10.
1st and 10 at WLCFB19 Michael, Robby rush over left end for no gain to the WLCFB19 (Castillo, Ty), PENALTY WLCFB targeting (Morgan,

Gabe) 10 yards to the WLCFB9, 1ST DOWN LUFB, NO PLAY.
1st and GOAL at WLCFB09 1st and 9.
1st and GOAL at WLCFB09 Michael, Robby LE pass incomplete to Martin, Devin.
2nd and GOAL at WLCFB09 Michael, Robby rush over left end for 7 yards to the WLCFB2 (Windham, Jaren).
3rd and GOAL at WLCFB02 Bevly, Jatron rush up middle for 2 yards to the WLCFB0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 04:35.
1st and GOAL at WLCFB03 LoBianco kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at LUFB35 LoBianco kickoff 46 yards to the WLCFB19, Jewell, Jordan return 17 yards to the WLCFB36 (Lopez,

Xavier;Wilson, Quinton).
Total 13 plays, 75 yardsTime of Possession: 4:18

Lakeland University 21-13 Wisconsin Lutheran

Wisconsin Lutheran at 04:27
1st and 10 at WLCFB36 WISCONSIN LUTHERAN drive start at 04:27.
1st and 10 at WLCFB36 PENALTY WLCFB delay of game (Davis, Matthew) 5 yards to the WLCFB31.
1st and 15 at WLCFB31 1st and 15.
1st and 15 at WLCFB31 Parbs, Justin rush over left end for loss of 1 yard to the WLCFB30 (Kobe, Charles).
2nd and 16 at WLCFB30 Davis, Matthew rush over left end for 15 yards to the WLCFB45 (Kobe, Charles).
3rd and 1 at WLCFB45 Parbs, Justin rush over left end for 4 yards to the WLCFB49, 1ST DOWN WLCFB, out-of-bounds (Wilder, Jayson).
1st and 10 at WLCFB49 Harris, Jalen rush up middle for 3 yards to the LUFB48 (Roquist-Wallace;Diaz, Agustin).
2nd and 7 at LUFB48 Davis, Matthew RE pass complete to Green, Trevion for 10 yards to the LUFB38, 1ST DOWN WLCFB, out-of-

bounds.
1st and 10 at LUFB38 Parbs, Justin rush up middle for 6 yards to the LUFB32 (Cardiel, Andrew).
2nd and 4 at LUFB32 Parbs, Justin rush up middle for 3 yards to the LUFB29 (Olivera, B.).
3rd and 1 at LUFB29 Parbs, Justin rush over right end for 4 yards to the LUFB25, 1ST DOWN WLCFB (Olivera, B.).
1st and 10 at LUFB25 Davis, Matthew RE pass incomplete to Davis, Matthew.
2nd and 10 at LUFB25 PENALTY WLCFB false start (Green, Trevion) 5 yards to the LUFB30.
2nd and 15 at LUFB30 2nd and 15.
2nd and 15 at LUFB30 Davis, Matthew rush up middle for 1 yard to the LUFB29 (Olivera, B.).
3rd and 14 at LUFB29 Timeout Wisconsin Lutheran, clock 00:18.
3rd and 14 at LUFB29 Davis, Matthew middle pass incomplete to Schneider, C..
4th and 14 at LUFB29 Ortega, Arnulfo field goal attempt from 46 GOOD, clock 00:08.
1st and GOAL at WLCFB35 Ortega, Arnulfo kickoff 65 yards to the LUFB0, touchback.
Total 12 plays, 35 yardsTime of Possession: 4:19

Lakeland University 21-16 Wisconsin Lutheran

Lakeland University at 00:08
1st and 10 at LUFB25 LAKELAND UNIVERSITY drive start at 00:08.
1st and 10 at LUFB25 TEAM rush up middle for no gain to the LUFB25.LAK will receiveWLC will defend North end-zone
2nd and 10 at LUFB25 End of half, clock 00:00.
2nd and 10 at LUFB25 .
Total 1 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 0:08

Lakeland University at 15:00
1st and 10 at WLCFB44 LAKELAND UNIVERSITY drive start at 15:00.



1st and 10 at WLCFB44 Michael, Robby rush over right end for loss of 4 yards to the WLCFB48, out-of-bounds (Antczak, Jake).
2nd and 14 at WLCFB48 Michael, Robby LE pass complete to Martin, Devin for 10 yards to the WLCFB38 (Castillo, Ty).
3rd and 4 at WLCFB38 Bevly, Jatron rush up middle for no gain to the WLCFB38, fumble forced by Martin, Connor, fumble by Bevly,

Jatron recovered by LUFB Ibarra, Gerardo at WLCFB34, 1ST DOWN LUFB.
1st and 10 at WLCFB34 Michael, Robby RE pass complete to Brown, D. for 11 yards to the WLCFB23, 1ST DOWN LUFB (Martin, Connor).
1st and 10 at WLCFB23 Michael, Robby rush up middle for 2 yards to the WLCFB21 (Simmons, Chad).
2nd and 8 at WLCFB21 Harris, Devon rush over right end for 5 yards to the WLCFB16 (Voeller, Seth;Simmons, Chad).
3rd and 3 at WLCFB16 Michael, Robby rush up middle for 6 yards to the WLCFB10, 1ST DOWN LUFB (Antczak, Jake).
1st and GOAL at WLCFB10 Harris, Devon rush over left end for 2 yards to the WLCFB8 (Jegerlehner, B.;Kubacki, Kyle).
2nd and GOAL at WLCFB08 Michael, Robby middle pass incomplete to Martin, Devin (Antczak, Jake).
3rd and GOAL at WLCFB08 Harris, Devon rush over right end for loss of 4 yards to the WLCFB12 (Thomas, Jordan).
4th and GOAL at WLCFB12 Michael, Robby LE pass incomplete to Martin, Devin.
Total 11 plays, 32 yardsTime of Possession: 3:37
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

Wisconsin Lutheran at 11:23
1st and 10 at WLCFB12 WISCONSIN LUTHERAN drive start at 11:23.
1st and 10 at WLCFB12 Parbs, Justin rush up middle for 40 yards to the LUFB48, 1ST DOWN WLCFB, out-of-bounds (Wilder, Jayson).
1st and 10 at LUFB48 Davis, Matthew RE pass complete to Murillo, Javier for loss of 4 yards to the WLCFB48 (Wilder, Jayson).
2nd and 14 at WLCFB48 Davis, Matthew rush over right end for 13 yards to the LUFB39, out-of-bounds.
3rd and 1 at LUFB39 Harris, Jalen rush up middle for 3 yards to the LUFB36, 1ST DOWN WLCFB (Cardiel, Andrew).
1st and 10 at LUFB36 Davis, Matthew LE pass incomplete to Schneider, C..
2nd and 10 at LUFB36 Parbs, Justin rush up middle for 3 yards to the LUFB33 (Townsend).
3rd and 7 at LUFB33 Davis, Matthew RE pass complete to Jewell, Jordan for 17 yards to the LUFB16, 1ST DOWN WLCFB (Kobe,

Charles).
1st and 10 at LUFB16 Parbs, Justin rush up middle for 2 yards to the LUFB14 (Lopez, Xavier;Wojta, Bryce).
2nd and 8 at LUFB14 Parbs, Justin rush up middle for no gain to the LUFB14 (Cardiel, Andrew;Wojta, Bryce).
3rd and 8 at LUFB14 Davis, Matthew rush over right end for 2 yards to the LUFB12, out-of-bounds.
4th and 6 at LUFB12 Ortega, Arnulfo field goal attempt from 29 GOOD, clock 06:10.
1st and GOAL at WLCFB35 Ortega, Arnulfo kickoff 49 yards to the LUFB16, Maynes, Gabriel return 3 yards to the LUFB19 (Gordon, Malik),

PENALTY LUFB personal foul (Lopez, Xavier) 9 yards to the LUFB10.
Total 11 plays, 76 yardsTime of Possession: 5:13

Lakeland University 21-19 Wisconsin Lutheran

Lakeland University at 06:10
1st and 10 at LUFB10 1st and 10.
1st and 10 at LUFB10 LUFB ball on LUFB10.
1st and 10 at LUFB10 LAKELAND UNIVERSITY drive start at 06:04.
1st and 10 at LUFB10 Bevly, Jatron rush over right end for 2 yards to the LUFB12 (Castillo, Ty).
2nd and 8 at LUFB12 Michael, Robby LE pass incomplete to Martin, Devin.
3rd and 8 at LUFB12 Michael, Robby LE pass incomplete to Brown, D. (Morgan, Gabe).
4th and 8 at LUFB12 LoBianco punt 31 yards to the LUFB43, fair catch by Jewell, Jordan.
Total 3 plays, 2 yardsTime of Possession: 0:41

Wisconsin Lutheran at 05:23
1st and 10 at LUFB43 WISCONSIN LUTHERAN drive start at 05:23.
1st and 10 at LUFB43 Harris, Jalen rush over left end for 6 yards to the LUFB37 (Cardiel, Andrew;Townsend).
2nd and 4 at LUFB37 Davis, Matthew rush over left end for 15 yards to the LUFB22, 1ST DOWN WLCFB, out-of-bounds (Randle).
1st and 10 at LUFB22 Harris, Jalen rush up middle for 4 yards to the LUFB18 (McMahon, Justin).
2nd and 6 at LUFB18 Davis, Matthew sacked for loss of 9 yards to the LUFB27 (Leclaire, Jake).
3rd and 15 at LUFB27 Davis, Matthew LE pass incomplete to Murillo, Javier, PENALTY WLCFB holding declined.
4th and 15 at LUFB27 4th and 15.
4th and 15 at LUFB27 Timeout Wisconsin Lutheran, clock 02:54.
4th and 15 at LUFB27 Davis, Matthew rush over left end for 8 yards to the LUFB19 (Ozols, Karlis).
Total 6 plays, 24 yardsTime of Possession: 2:39

Lakeland University at 02:44
1st and 10 at LUFB19 LAKELAND UNIVERSITY drive start at 02:44.
1st and 10 at LUFB19 Michael, Robby RE pass incomplete to Bevly, Jatron.
2nd and 10 at LUFB19 Bevly, Jatron rush up middle for 9 yards to the LUFB28 (Tijerina, K.).
3rd and 1 at LUFB28 Bevly, Jatron rush up middle for 4 yards to the LUFB32, 1ST DOWN LUFB (Morgan, Gabe).
1st and 10 at LUFB32 Michael, Robby LE pass incomplete to Martin, Devin.
2nd and 10 at LUFB32 Bevly, Jatron rush up middle for 6 yards to the LUFB38 (Castillo, Ty).
3rd and 4 at LUFB38 Michael, Robby rush over right end for 2 yards to the LUFB40 (Goodwin, Savon;Grisell, Wyatt).
4th and 2 at LUFB40 Bevly, Jatron rush up middle for 11 yards to the WLCFB49, 1ST DOWN LUFB (Jegerlehner, B.).
1st and 10 at WLCFB49 Michael, Robby RE pass incomplete to Brown, D..
2nd and 10 at WLCFB49 Harris, Devon rush over left end for loss of 2 yards to the LUFB49 (Castillo, Ty).
3rd and 12 at LUFB49 Michael, Robby RE pass complete to Martin, Devin for 8 yards to the WLCFB43 (Castillo, Ty), clock 00:00.



 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Start of Quarter #4
4th and 4 at WLCFB43 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
4th and 4 at WLCFB43 Michael, Robby RE pass incomplete to Crawford, Chris.
Total 11 plays, 38 yardsTime of Possession: 2:48

Wisconsin Lutheran at 14:56
1st and 10 at WLCFB43 WISCONSIN LUTHERAN drive start at 14:56.
1st and 10 at WLCFB43 Parbs, Justin rush over right end for 4 yards to the WLCFB47 (Wilder, Jayson).
2nd and 6 at WLCFB47 Parbs, Justin rush up middle for 4 yards to the LUFB49 (Roquist-Wallace).
3rd and 2 at LUFB49 Davis, Matthew RE pass complete to Green, Trevion for loss of 2 yards to the WLCFB49 (Tarver, Jayden).
4th and 4 at WLCFB49 Mears, Drew punt 51 yards to the LUFB0, touchback.
Total 3 plays, 6 yardsTime of Possession: 2:10

Lakeland University at 12:46
1st and 10 at LUFB20 LAKELAND UNIVERSITY drive start at 12:46.
1st and 10 at LUFB20 Bevly, Jatron rush up middle for 10 yards to the LUFB30, 1ST DOWN LUFB (Kubacki, Kyle).
1st and 10 at LUFB30 Bevly, Jatron rush up middle for 1 yard to the LUFB31 (Goodwin, Savon).
2nd and 9 at LUFB31 Bevly, Jatron rush over left end for 2 yards to the LUFB33 (Kubacki, Kyle).
3rd and 7 at LUFB33 Bevly, Jatron rush over right end for 8 yards to the LUFB41, 1ST DOWN LUFB (Simmons, Chad).
1st and 10 at LUFB41 Harris, Devon rush up middle for 4 yards to the LUFB45 (Morgan, Gabe).
2nd and 6 at LUFB45 Harris, Devon rush up middle for 4 yards to the LUFB49 (Goodwin, Savon;Kubacki, Kyle).
3rd and 2 at LUFB49 Michael, Robby rush up middle for loss of 1 yard to the LUFB48 (Castillo, Ty).
4th and 3 at LUFB48 Harris, Devon rush up middle for 5 yards to the WLCFB47 (Antczak, Jake), PENALTY LUFB holding (Spindler, Asa)

10 yards to the LUFB38, NO PLAY.
4th and 13 at LUFB38 4th and 13.
4th and 13 at LUFB38 LoBianco punt 40 yards to the WLCFB22.
Total 7 plays, 18 yardsTime of Possession: 2:51

Wisconsin Lutheran at 09:55
1st and 10 at WLCFB22 WISCONSIN LUTHERAN drive start at 09:55.
1st and 10 at WLCFB22 Davis, Matthew middle pass incomplete to Schneider, C..
2nd and 10 at WLCFB22 Harris, Jalen rush up middle for 4 yards to the WLCFB26 (Glogowski).
3rd and 6 at WLCFB26 Davis, Matthew RE pass complete to Schneider, C. for 74 yards to the LUFB0, 1ST DOWN WLCFB, TOUCHDOWN,

PENALTY WLCFB unsportsmanlike conduct (Schneider, C.) 12 yards to the LUFB15, clock 08:59.
1st and GOAL at LUFB15 Davis, Matthew pass attempt failed (intercepted).
1st and GOAL at WLCFB35 Ortega, Arnulfo kickoff 41 yards to the LUFB24, Maynes, Gabriel return 11 yards to the LUFB35 (Gordon, Malik).
Total 3 plays, 78 yardsTime of Possession: 0:56

Lakeland University 21-25 Wisconsin Lutheran

Lakeland University at 08:52
1st and 10 at LUFB35 LAKELAND UNIVERSITY drive start at 08:52.
1st and 10 at LUFB35 Bevly, Jatron rush up middle for 2 yards to the LUFB37 (Kubacki, Kyle).
2nd and 8 at LUFB37 Bevly, Jatron rush up middle for no gain to the LUFB37 (Goodwin, Savon).
3rd and 8 at LUFB37 Michael, Robby LE pass incomplete to Besaw, Caleb.
4th and 8 at LUFB37 Michael, Robby LE pass complete to Bevly, Jatron for 25 yards to the WLCFB38, 1ST DOWN LUFB (Martin,

Connor).
1st and 10 at WLCFB38 Michael, Robby rush up middle for 13 yards to the WLCFB25, 1ST DOWN LUFB (Castillo, Ty).
1st and 10 at WLCFB25 Michael, Robby LE pass incomplete to Besaw, Caleb, PENALTY LUFB ineligible downfield on pass (Welnetz, Zach)

5 yards to the WLCFB30, NO PLAY.
1st and 15 at WLCFB30 1st and 15.
1st and 15 at WLCFB30 Bevly, Jatron rush up middle for 1 yard to the WLCFB29 (Geiken, Cade).
2nd and 14 at WLCFB29 Michael, Robby rush over left end for 7 yards to the WLCFB22 (Windham, Jaren).
3rd and 7 at WLCFB22 Michael, Robby rush up middle for 7 yards to the WLCFB15, 1ST DOWN LUFB (Goodwin, Savon).
1st and 10 at WLCFB15 PENALTY LUFB false start (Thomas, Xaviar) 5 yards to the WLCFB20.
1st and 15 at WLCFB20 1st and 15.
1st and 15 at WLCFB20 Michael, Robby LE pass incomplete to Thomas, Xaviar.
2nd and 15 at WLCFB20 Bevly, Jatron rush up middle for 1 yard to the WLCFB19 (Castillo, Ty).
3rd and 14 at WLCFB19 Michael, Robby LE pass incomplete to Martin, Devin.
4th and 14 at WLCFB19 Michael, Robby RE pass intercepted by Martin, Connor at the WLCFB3.
Total 12 plays, 46 yardsTime of Possession: 3:28

Wisconsin Lutheran at 05:24
1st and 10 at WLCFB03 WISCONSIN LUTHERAN drive start at 05:24.
1st and 10 at WLCFB03 Parbs, Justin rush up middle for 5 yards to the WLCFB8 (Evans, Elmonzeo).
2nd and 5 at WLCFB08 PENALTY LUFB encroachment (Diaz, Agustin) 5 yards to the WLCFB13, 1ST DOWN WLCFB.
1st and 10 at WLCFB13 1st and 10.



1st and 10 at WLCFB13 Parbs, Justin rush over left end for 4 yards to the WLCFB17 (Glogowski).
2nd and 6 at WLCFB17 Harris, Jalen rush up middle for 4 yards to the WLCFB21 (Glogowski).
3rd and 2 at WLCFB21 Davis, Matthew middle pass complete to Schneider, C. for 11 yards to the WLCFB32, 1ST DOWN WLCFB

(Collins).
1st and 10 at WLCFB32 Parbs, Justin rush up middle for 2 yards to the WLCFB34 (Glogowski).
2nd and 8 at WLCFB34 Timeout Lakeland University, clock 02:47.
2nd and 8 at WLCFB34 Parbs, Justin rush up middle for 1 yard to the WLCFB35 (Leclaire, Jake).
3rd and 7 at WLCFB35 Timeout Lakeland University, clock 02:42.
3rd and 7 at WLCFB35 Davis, Matthew rush over left end for 3 yards to the WLCFB38 (Leclaire, Jake).
4th and 4 at WLCFB38 Timeout Lakeland University, clock 02:38.
4th and 4 at WLCFB38 Mears, Drew punt 50 yards to the LUFB12.
Total 7 plays, 35 yardsTime of Possession: 2:57
 
 

 
 

 

Lakeland University at 02:27
1st and 10 at LUFB12 LAKELAND UNIVERSITY drive start at 02:27.
1st and 10 at LUFB12 Michael, Robby RE pass incomplete to Brown, D..
2nd and 10 at LUFB12 Michael, Robby rush over right end for 18 yards to the LUFB30, 1ST DOWN LUFB (Antczak, Jake).
1st and 10 at LUFB30 Bevly, Jatron rush over right end for 7 yards to the LUFB37, out-of-bounds.
2nd and 3 at LUFB37 Bevly, Jatron rush up middle for 6 yards to the LUFB43, 1ST DOWN LUFB (Simmons, Chad;Thomas, Jordan).
1st and 10 at LUFB43 Bevly, Jatron rush up middle for no gain to the LUFB43 (Goodwin, Savon).
2nd and 10 at LUFB43 Michael, Robby sacked for loss of 3 yards to the LUFB40 (Tavarez, Alan).
3rd and 13 at LUFB40 Michael, Robby LE pass complete to Martin, Devin for 8 yards to the LUFB48 (Allen, Xavion).
4th and 5 at LUFB48 Michael, Robby LE pass incomplete to Martin, Devin.
Total 8 plays, 36 yardsTime of Possession: 1:39

Wisconsin Lutheran at 00:48
1st and 10 at LUFB48 WISCONSIN LUTHERAN drive start at 00:48.
1st and 10 at LUFB48 TEAM rush up middle for loss of 2 yards to the 50 yardline.
2nd and 12 at WLCFB50 TEAM rush up middle for loss of 1 yard to the WLCFB49.
3rd and 13 at WLCFB49 End of game, clock 00:00.
Total 2 plays, -3 yardsTime of Possession: 0:48

Lakeland University 21-25 Wisconsin Lutheran


